Between 1 and 5 years 204 330 944  232 726 096
 Above 5 years 907 683 527 596 801 066
  1 244 996 137 899 862 222

12. LOANS AND ADVANCES TO CUSTOMERS

 Overdrafts 311 890 602 489 967 037
 Loans 132 302 582  366 528 626
 Staff loans 51 252 537  54 551 700
 Mortgage advances 97 102 656 83 479 732
 Interest accrued 6 151 491  25 505 959
 Total gross loans and advances to customers 598 699 868  1 020 033 054
 Allowance for Expected Credit Loss (ECL) (111 703 773)  (78 624 951)
  486 996 095  941 408 103

P a r t n e r s  F o r  S u c c e s s

Continue to provide

for them, like you are there!

4

F O R  T H E  Y E A R  E N D E D  3 1  D E C E M B E R  2 0 1 8

CHOOSE THE RIGHT PARTNER  FOR GROWTH

FINANCIAL RESULTS

A U D I T E D

BANKING |  INSURANCE |  ASSET MANAGEMENT |  PROPERTY INVESTMENT |  MORTGAGE F INANCE@cbzholdings @cbzholdings cbzholdings

17.2.  Reconciliation between the carrying amounts under IAS 39 to the balances reported under IFRS 9 as of
 1 January 2018 is as follows:

IAS 39 measurement  Remeasurement  IFRS 9

Category  Amount Re-
Classification  ECL Other  Amount Category

Financial assets

Balances with
banks and cash Loans & Receivables 89 606 676 - - - 89 606 676  AC

Money market assets Loans & Receivables 45 820 077 - (127 692) - 45 692 385  AC

Financial securities Loans & Receivables 899 862 222 - (42 693) - 899 819 529  AC

Loans and advances
to customers Loans & Receivables 941 408 103 - (93 621 543) - 847 786 560  AC

Insurance assets Loans & Receivables 4 812 830 - - - 4 812 830  AC

Equity investments   FVPL 4 677 482 - - - 4 677 482  FVPL

Unqouted Equity
investments

Available for sale 6 010 058 - - 10 389 831 16 399 889  FVOCI

Other assets Loans & Receivables 8 375 229 - - - 8 375 229  AC

Total financial assets 2 000 572 677 - (93 991 928) 10 389 831 1 917 170 580

Key

AC -  Amortised cost
FVPL -  Fair Value through Profit or Loss
FVOCI - Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income

18. FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENT

18.1 The following table presents items of the Statement of Financial Position  which are recognised at  fair value:

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3
Total carrying

 amount

31 Dec 18
 US$

31 Dec 17
 US$

31 Dec 18
 US$

31 Dec 17
 US$

31 Dec 18
 US$

31 Dec 17
 US$

31 Dec 18
 US$

31 Dec 17
 US$